Maine Department of Transportation

6/25/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 027054.00 Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 25, 2025 District(s): STATEWIDE

Project(s): 270540

Contract Time: 10/10/25 COMPLETION DATE

Call Order:

Contract Description: STATEWIDE RUMBLE STRIPS

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy:_____

Page 1 of 2

Title : _____

Attest: _____ Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		(2) L & D SAFETY MARKING CORPORATION					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity a	and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1 HIGI	HWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.206	660,700.0	0,700.000	0.25000	165,175.00	0.44000	290,708.00		
RUMBLE CENTERI	STRIP - EDGELINE AN LINE	ND LF	LF						
0020	410.151	122,400.00022	2,400.000	1.20000	146,880.00	2.42000	296,208.00		
EMULSIF APPLIED	IED ASPHALT SEALCO	DAT, SY	SY						
0030	627.733	660,700.0	0,700.000	0.17000	112,319.00	0.24000	158,568.00		
	OR YELLOW PAINTEINT MARKING LINE	D LF	LF						
0040	645.280	31.000	31.000	240.00000	7,440.00	220.00000	6,820.00		
WOOD P	OST	EA	EA						
0050	652.34	100.000	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	38.50000	3,850.00		
CONE		EA	EA						
0060	652.35	384.000	384.000	50.00000	19,200.00	1.00000	384.00		
CONSTR	UCTION SIGNS	SF	SF						
0070	652.36	64.000	64.000	1.00000	64.00	1.00000	64.00		
	IANCE OF TRAFFIC L DEVICES	CD	CD						
0800	652.38	1,060.000 1	1,060.000	20.00000	21,200.00	33.00000	34,980.00		
FLAGGE	₹	HR	HR						
0090	659.10	(1)	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
MOBILIZA	ATION	LS	LS						

Maine Department of Transportation

6/25/2025

Page 2 of 2

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027054.00	Counties:	STATEWIC	ÞΕ		Maine [Department of Trans	portation
Letting Date:	June 25, 2025	District(s):): STATEWIDE		A True Copy:			
Call Order: 1		Project(s):	oject(s): 270540		Title :			
Contract Time: 10/10/25 COMPLETION DATE								
Contract Desci	ription: STATEWIDE RUMBLE	STRIPS			Attest:Notary Public			
Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1)	(1) SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		(2) L & D SAFETY MARKING CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Membe	er Quantity and Ur	its	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:				\$723,778.00		\$941,582.00		
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$723,778.00		\$941,582.00		
Contract Item Totals				\$723,778.00		\$941,582.00		
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$723,778.00		\$941,582.00		

⁽⁾ indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 1 Contract ID: 027054.00 Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 25, 2025 11:00 District(s): STATEWIDE

Contract Time: 10/10/25 COMPLETION Min: Max:

DATE

Contract Description: STATEWIDE RUMBLE STRIPS Project(s): 270540

Rank	s.	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	001097	SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$723,778.00	100.00%
2	000577	L & D SAFETY MARKING CORPORATION	\$941,582.00	130.09%
	004771	ON THE LINE, INC	IRREGULAR	